
General $1,048,296
Capital Outlay $835,302
Special Education $497,650

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.104
Owner Occupied $4.709
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $9.745
Special Education $0.662

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $1.813

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$611,864
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$611,864Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $235,269,676
Owner Occupied $22,515,555
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $46,993,488

Total $304,778,719

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

24.7
26.7%

13.5

$51,977Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

10.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 98.878
9-12 30.578

103.147
33.035

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 139.203 146.071

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 147

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 21

District Dropout Rate 1.7%

% Special Needs Students* 15.6%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 26.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.1%

9

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 274

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 138

Educational Funds $14,702

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 138.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

5

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

23

2024-2025 Profile of Herreid 10-1

Home County: Campbell

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 9.747 9.889

302 Main St N 276, Herreid, SD 57632-0276

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $61,701

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,043,055
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$120,563
$7,999

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $76,257

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,118,615
County $9,364

State $659,409
Federal $72,915
Total $1,860,302

$560,574
$0
$0
$0

$235,498
$0
$0

$38,373

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$560,574 $273,871

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$38,515

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$39,088
$194,161

$99,909
$75

$11,417
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$306,681
$0

$86,635
$25,103

$0
$0

$0
$0

$4,150

$28,038

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$77,709 $0 $0
$0 $1,301,904 $0

$239,613 $14,335 $0

Salary Property Other
$847,458

$34,796
$0

$14,078
$126,749

$51,060
$0

$60,721
$42,227
$26,441

$0
$0
$0

$44,874

$151,496
$3,561

$0
$2,168

$25,899
$13,452

$0
$14,993

$4,192
$3,173

$0
$0
$0

$5,040

$156,313
$7,999

$0
$101,344

$49,748
$10,695
$51,629

$144,378
$33,746

$872
$0
$0
$0

$16,978

$25,444
$158

$0
$2,172

$11,394
$1,287

$0
$14,657
$19,745
$60,192

$0
$0
$0

$6,264

$10,946
$0
$0

$17,378
$608

$1,215
$1,250,275

$19,199
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$3,102

$0
$0
$0
$0

$4,866
$0
$0
$0
$0

$370
$0
$0

$306,681
$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Herreid 10-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$55,229 $90,973

$1,769,866 $1,662,376 $240,299Total Expenditures

$1,248,403 $223,972 $573,702 $141,313 $1,302,722 $311,917


