



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Herreid 10-1

302 Main St N 276, Herreid, SD 57632-0276

Home County: Campbell

Area in Square Miles: 274

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	147
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	138
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	138.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	21
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	23
% Special Needs Students*	15.6%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	26.8%
District Dropout Rate	1.7%
District Attendance Rate	95.1%
Student to Staff Ratio	10.1
Number of Graduates	9

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data	
Average Teacher Salary	\$51,977
Avg Years of Experience	24.7
% with Advanced Degrees	26.7%
Certified Instructional Staff	13.5
Classroom Staff	1.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	5

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$61,701

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	9.747	9.889
KG-8	98.878	103.147
9-12	30.578	33.035
Total	139.203	146.071

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$611,864
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$611,864

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,048,296
Capital Outlay	\$835,302
Special Education	\$497,650
Impact Aid	\$0

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$14,702

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$235,269,676
Owner Occupied	\$22,515,555
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$46,993,488
Total	\$304,778,719

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.104
Owner Occupied	\$4.709
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$9.745
Special Education	\$0.662
Capital Outlay	\$1.813
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

* District has an opt out of general fund levy.

Herreid 10-1

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$1,118,615	\$560,574	\$235,498
County	\$9,364	\$0	\$0
State	\$659,409	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$72,915	\$0	\$38,373
Total	\$1,860,302	\$560,574	\$273,871

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$55,229	\$90,973
Other Enterprise	\$4,150	\$38,515

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,043,055	\$28,038	\$120,563
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$7,999
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$39,088	\$11,417	\$86,635
Administration Services	\$194,161	\$0	\$25,103
Fiscal Services	\$77,709	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$1,301,904	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$239,613	\$14,335	\$0
Transportation Services	\$99,909	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$75	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$306,681	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$76,257	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,769,866	\$1,662,376	\$240,299

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$847,458	\$151,496	\$156,313	\$25,444	\$10,946	\$0
PK Instruction	\$34,796	\$3,561	\$7,999	\$158	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$14,078	\$2,168	\$101,344	\$2,172	\$17,378	\$0
Administration Services	\$126,749	\$25,899	\$49,748	\$11,394	\$608	\$4,866
Fiscal Services	\$51,060	\$13,452	\$10,695	\$1,287	\$1,215	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$51,629	\$0	\$1,250,275	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$60,721	\$14,993	\$144,378	\$14,657	\$19,199	\$0
Transportation Services	\$42,227	\$4,192	\$33,746	\$19,745	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$26,441	\$3,173	\$872	\$60,192	\$0	\$370
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$306,681
Co-Curricular	\$44,874	\$5,040	\$16,978	\$6,264	\$3,102	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,248,403	\$223,972	\$573,702	\$141,313	\$1,302,722	\$311,917

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.